@ LG

Life's Good

MNEEPME S F & METt= MOl UHZtE & + s T2
2SR,

ACC-S1-EH5C

Ige.cokr
IUTITETI P/No: MFL69532005 (1 605-REVOD)
*MFL69532005 %

Printed in Korea



e

(M3 x L5.5)

=




2 Op2Y Ha3le LHAH(M4 x L8) 4712 Ato|UX| BhAof 2 5t0] ARt




3 LA 6IHE O MES ZefYg 2.

o=

ot
o
T
o
I
o
[
=
o
IH
Ul

4 Cylinder Stand Top®|| T}0|Z& X5t To| Lo T UG X
Top2 H3EHH.

T Cylinder Stand




-

6 Cylinder Stand Top HIZTHO| |3t 7|5 37HE 2D Qle B35 E|O|Z 3IHE 2& H|HTHYC

ARSI




7 Cylinder Stand Top, A0|4%] H9f£8} Stand Bottom2: BFO]| L5
Alol22 ¥E Ty 2oMTH ol ~HYHeR

x5 &

4%t ¥ 16/22% {22} HOMI
Axrgto 2 Melsto ETAIZ YT

rm——

8 Ao|Yx| dfiof mojE FEIAZI HO|ES
HATUCE 16/22 pin #|0| 29| H SaM

AL FoM

HZEYHH. ol Front #[0|52 #°ll, Rear 70|22 Ot
EAPFAE AOISS Aol MZEYD




9 16/22 pin 70|52 LAHM3 x L4.5) 2742 22} HZHY L.

10 M31Hof &2 A ol5 R B LA(M3 x L4.5) 2742 H AT




o=

11 Afo|YX| HEA S AEHE Hjo| Aof Xlof &L Ct
L] L]
12 494 #|o|82 AHE Connector YHH YO 2 B0 AHE oHF o2 Hojde &
AU

AOJHX| 2t A0

-

Connector
Hisk



13 ARHEB|O| £0f Ao} 20| HAE Afo|T| HAZ HF51T, LIAM3 x L4.5) 445 0| g8fo] Ragtct.

Connector

ks




o2

10

14 Cylinder Stand Top2 CFA| Bottom Stand 0] 20FA AX|&HCt, o|uf Stand Top HIES £ 7|& 37

Stand®| ZPgXt2{0f| |3k YOIl EOPM HATHH.

Ul



11

15 E2t% 16/22W #|0| 22 HDMI #|0|2-€ Front/Rear2 235t 5, MEE S0 Z2||Yof| JES TYTC,

16 FRONT 20| £.2 HDMI #[0|£2 Front 2Hoj #ZZUCt £
OIS 7120 YA(M3 x L45)E 0|88 T & ARt




12

o=

18 LA 2218 Bajoto] LG 22 e wastel MEYRLC

~—
| —




13

19 T-con 49| IR 44187} Q1= B2 Front ol B2, HCHZOIA LIAK®3 x L6) 47H2 A28t

20 YHX| T-con HHE rear HOl| H11, LAHO3 x L10) 2742 H ALt




14

21 T-con & 310 LEAH(M4 x L8) 675 X2 S L.




15

ARHE HZHO R L2 THopo|




@ LG

Life's Good



@ LG

Life's Good

OWNER'S MANUAL

Cylinder Stand kit

Please read this manual carefully before operating your set and retain it
for future reference.

ACC-ST1-EH5C

www.lg.com



o

4

Y/
w

HSITSN3

)

(M3xL45

T

(M3 x L5.5)




1 Open the product box and remove the packaging materials and the T-con box in the order they appear.

m
=
[0}
=
(2]
I




3 Loosen the six screws and remove the frame from the set.

HSITSN3

4 Affix the pipe to the Cylinder Stand Top and the Top body to the pipe. Hold the pipe and pull up to open the Cylinder
Stand Top.




5 Attach the pipe to the frame by fastening a screw (M3 x L5.5) in the screw hole on the top of the pipe.

m
=
[7)
=
w0
I

-

6 Remove the protective film on each of the three columns protruding from the bottom of the Cylinder Stand Top.

o .t




HSITSN3

7 Line up the Cylinder Stand Top, Signage box, and Stand Bottom on the floor. Insert the 16/22 pin cable and HDMI
cable into the hole in the top body and pass the cables downward through the hole.

-]
|

f-~—
=
=

=

Q_i
i

8 Connect the cables passed through the pipe to the Signage box. The Front cable must be connected to the upper

part and the Rear cable must be connected to the lower part. The 16/22 pin cable with the red mark must be
connected to the upper part.




9 Attach the 16/22 pin cables using the 2 screws (M3 x L4.5).

m
=
(0]
=
(7]
I




HSIT5N3

11 Place the Signage box inside the stand base.

U] U]

12 Pass the power cable through the hole in the bottom near the stand connector and into the inside of the stand, and

then attach the cable to the Signage box.

<4

Fan direction

-

Connector
direction



13 Install the Signage box with the attached cables onto the stand base and attach it using four screws (M3 x L4.5).

m
=
(0]
=
(7]
I

Fan direction i Connector

direction




HSIT5N3

14 Install the Cylinder Stand Top onto the top of the Bottom Stand. The three columns protruding from the bottom of
the Stand Top should be inserted into the holes near the edges of the Stand.




11

15 Identify the Front and Rear HDMI cables and 16/22 pin cables, then pick up the set and attach it to the frame.

m
=
()
=
(7]
I

I
i

e~

16 Connect the HDMI cable with the label marked ‘FRONT' to the front side. Insert the 16/22 pin cable without the
red mark into the cable holder and attach it using a screw (M3 x L4.5).




HSIT5N3

17 Connect the HDMI cable without the label marked ‘FRONT' to the rear side. Insert the 16/22 pin cable with the red
mark into the cable holder and attach it using a screw (M3 x L4.5).

18 Remove the two screws, change the direction of the LG logo, and then reassemble.




13

19 Cover the front side with the side of the T-con box cover that has the IR receiver and attach it using four screws
(®3 x L6) on the opposite side.

m
=
(0]
=
(7]
I

20 Cover the rear side with the other T-con box cover and attach it using 2 screws (O3 x L10).




HSITO5N3

14

21 Fasten 6 screws (M4 x L8) to the bottom part of the T-con cover.




15

A

Plug the power cable that is located at the bottom of the stand into a power outlet.

m
=
o
=
w0
I




@ LG

Life's Good



	한국어
	English



